1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,

Washoe Cou nty Nevada 89512

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-4854 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 3/30/2021 In control: Board of Fire Commissioners

On agenda: 4/6/2021 Final action:

Title: I. Recommendation to approve an amendment to the lease Agreement between Truckee Meadows

Fire Protection District and the Bureau of Land Management, for property at 3405 White Lake
Parkway, Reno Nevada, APN 087-141-24, adjusting the leased area from partial premise use for a
minimum of $12,000 annually to include the entire premise for a minimum of $20,765.00 annually, and
accept a one-time payment of $6,298.51, for charges associated with the BLM’s use of propane from
December 2016 through December 2020 as required by the original lease terms. (Commission District
5) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ltem #5| BLM Station 420 Lease Amendment Staff Report, 2. Item #51 BLM Station 420 Lease
Amendment 1, 3. Iltem #5] BLM Station 420 Lease Agreement Fully Executed

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

[. Recommendation to approve an amendment to the lease Agreement between Truckee Meadows Fire
Protection District and the Bureau of Land Management, for property at 3405 White Lake Parkway, Reno
Nevada, APN 087-141-24, adjusting the leased area from partial premise use for a minimum of $12,000
annually to include the entire premise for a minimum of $20,765.00 annually, and accept a one-time payment of
$6,298.51, for charges associated with the BLM’s use of propane from December 2016 through December 2020
as required by the original lease terms. (Commission District 5) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

